OP \$65.00.00 87533956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI197156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cabeus, Inc.		07/01/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Orion Systems Integrators, LLC
Street Address:	333 Thornall Street
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5467439	REALM
Registration Number:	5467440	REALM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6092754511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092750400

Email: LFrank@Szaferman.com

Lionel J. Frank **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 101 Grovers Mill Road

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90325-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIONEL FRANK
SIGNATURE:	LIONEL FRANK
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2024

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0581 source=Cabeus Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Cabeus Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Cabeus, Inc., a New Jersey corporation	
(name of assignor)	
Of 101 Morgan Lane, Ste. 304, Plainsboro, NJ 08	3536
(address)	
Owns trademark reg.#_5,467,439 or seria	al no#,
Word Mark ReALM	······································
Whereas Orion Systems Integrators, LLC, a Delawar (name of assignee)	ce limited liability company
of 333 Thornall Street, 7th Fl., Edison, NJ 0883	37
(address)	
and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together wit Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relation wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolute Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.0 consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is he the Assignee hereby agree as follows: Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark assigns as a lating to the Trademark and to the wares or service.	ons to the Trademark and to the clutely. O) and for good and valuable reby acknowledged, the Assignor and signs to the Assignee, its successors the Trademark application and/or nark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill
of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or senincome, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assigne hold unto the Assignee absolutely.	
V. Balasubramanian	July 1, 2019
(Signature of assignor);	Date of Execution
Venkatraman Balasubramanian, President and CEO	
Name and Title of signatory	

if assignor is a corporation,

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Cabeus, Inc., a New Jersey corporation	
(name of assignor)	
Of101 Morgan Lane, Ste. 304, Plainsboro, NJ 08536	5
(address)	
Owns trademark reg.#_5,467,440 or serial no	#
Word Mark ReALM (stylized mark)	
Whereas Orion Systems Integrators, LLC, a Delaware	limited liability company
(name of assignee)	
of 333 Thornall Street, 7th Fl., Edison, NJ 08837	
(address)	THE CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE SECOND CON
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assigned and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolute	e benefit of any use of the to the Trademark and to the
Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) a consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby the Assignee hereby agree as follows:	
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assign and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or service income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor whold unto the Assignee absolutely.	Trademark application and/or by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill s associated with it, (iii) all
V. Balasubramanian	July 1, 2019
(Signature of assignor);	Date of Execution
Venkatraman Balasubramanian, President and CEO	
Name and Title of signatory	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 04/29/2024

if assignor is a corporation,